
1 Doesn't run on Thursdays and Fridays

 
Leicester Haymarket Bus Station
Leicester Nelson Mandela Park
Eyres Monsell Whitteney Drive
Eyres Monsell Lydall Road
Aylestone Saffron Lane
Leicester Haymarket Bus Station

87 1

0910
0920
0935
0940
0955
1010

87 1

1015
1025
1040
1045
1100
1115

87 1

1125
1135
1150
1155
1210
1225

87 1

1310
1320
1335
1340
1355
1410

87 1

1415
1425
1440
1445
1500
1515

87 1

1530
1540
1555
1600
1615
1630

87 1

1635
1645
1700
1705
1720
1735

 
Leicester Haymarket Bus Station
Leicester Nelson Mandela Park
Eyres Monsell Whitteney Drive
Eyres Monsell Lydall Road
Aylestone Saffron Lane
Leicester Haymarket Bus Station

87
0910
0920
0935
0940
0955
1010

87
1015
1025
1040
1045
1100
1115

87
1125
1135
1150
1155
1210
1225

87
1310
1320
1335
1340
1355
1410

87
1415
1425
1440
1445
1500
1515

87
1530
1540
1555
1600
1615
1630

87
1635
1645
1700
1705
1720
1735

87 Leicester to Eyres Monsell

around Sturdee Road - Valid from Saturday, December 20, 2025 to Friday, December 26, 2025

Monday to Friday - Leicester Haymarket Bus Station

Saturday - Leicester Haymarket Bus Station


	Monday to Friday - Leicester Haymarket Bus Station
	Saturday - Leicester Haymarket Bus Station

