

87 Leicester to Eyres Monsell

around Sturdee Road - Valid from Saturday, December 20, 2025 to Friday, December 26, 2025

Monday to Friday - Leicester Haymarket Bus Station

	87 ¹						
Leicester Haymarket Bus Station	0910	1015	1125	1310	1415	1530	1635
Leicester Nelson Mandela Park	0920	1025	1135	1320	1425	1540	1645
Eyres Monsell Whittenev Drive	0935	1040	1150	1335	1440	1555	1700
Eyres Monsell Lydall Road	0940	1045	1155	1340	1445	1600	1705
Aylestone Saffron Lane	0955	1100	1210	1355	1500	1615	1720
Leicester Haymarket Bus Station	1010	1115	1225	1410	1515	1630	1735

¹ Doesn't run on Thursdays and Fridays

Saturday - Leicester Haymarket Bus Station

	87	87	87	87	87	87	87
Leicester Haymarket Bus Station	0910	1015	1125	1310	1415	1530	1635
Leicester Nelson Mandela Park	0920	1025	1135	1320	1425	1540	1645
Eyres Monsell Whittenev Drive	0935	1040	1150	1335	1440	1555	1700
Eyres Monsell Lydall Road	0940	1045	1155	1340	1445	1600	1705
Aylestone Saffron Lane	0955	1100	1210	1355	1500	1615	1720
Leicester Haymarket Bus Station	1010	1115	1225	1410	1515	1630	1735